the City Clerk hereby authorized and directed to attest on behalf of the City of Evanston a

lease by and between the City of Evanston as Lessor and Jan Schakowsky as Lessee for

certain second floor space for a term of one ( 1) year at a rental of one thousand one

hundred twenty seven dollars ($ 1, 127. 00) per month. 

SECTION 2: The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate any

additional conditions on the lease of aforesaid room space as may be determined to be in

the best interests of the City. 

SECTION 3: This resolution, shall be in full force and effect from and after its